DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-961083

\$40.00 Pgs=5

02/01/2021 01:44 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN#: 1318-09-810-028

RPTT: \$0.00

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 122482-SAB
When Recorded Mail To:
Mains Family 2005 Trust dated

January 20, 2005

611 Lake Shore Boulevard Zephyr Cove NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Sherry Baker

Escrow Officer

This document is being recorded as an accommodation only.

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jeff A. Mains and Leslie A. Mains, husband and wife as community property

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Jeff A. Mains and Leslie A. Mains, Trustees of the Mains Family Trust dated January 20, 2005

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

Lot 1 in Block D as shown on the Amended Map of SUBDIVISION NO. 2 ZEPHYR COVE PROPERTIES, INC, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 5, 1929, as Document No. 267.

Excepting Therefrom all that portion of said land conveyed to Maria Bay General Improvement District in Deed, Recorded October 29, 1974, in Book 1074, Page 640, as Document No. 76161, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 01/22/2021

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of Santa Clara) On January 27, 2021 before me, Fern Hines NHW Public
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Leslie A. Mains
Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
FERN HINES COMMISSION #2282638 Notery Public - California SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 2023 Place Notary Seal Above
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _Leslie A. Mains

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	~ \ \						
County of Santa Clara S							
On January 27, 2021, before me, I (Date) personally appeared Leglie F	(insert name and title of the officer) Mains who						
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)							
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they							
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their							
signature(s) on the instrument the $person(s)$ or the entity upon behalf of which the							
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.							
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the							
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.							
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	FERN HINES COMMISSION #2282636 D Notery Public - Celifornia SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 2023						
Signature	(Seal)						
- Bignature	(Bear)						
OPTIONAL DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT							
Title or Type of Document: Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed							
Document Date: January 27, 2001	Number of Pages:						
Other Information:							

California Notary Training Center/Form01-A/2015 www.canotarytrainingcenter.com

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1318-09-810-028

					\ \	
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	CORDERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY	
	a)	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:		2 002 01.21	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	\overline{v}	erified Trust - JS		
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l				
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	<u> </u>			
	i) 🗌 Other	· managaran				
_						
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of		\$0.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)					
	Transfer Tax Value: \$0.00					
	Real Property Transfer Ta	ix Due:	\$0.00			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	<u> </u>	1))		
••	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 7					
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Going into trust without consideration					
			- N	<u> </u>		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	e being transferred: 100 %	1	· /		
	Th					
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be					
	supported by documentation	ion provided is correct to t	he best of the	ir information and belie	f, and can be	
	supported by documentation	on it called upon to substai	ntiate the info	rmation provided herein	n. Furthermore, the	
	parties agree that disallow result in a penalty of 10%	of the tay due plus interest	ption, or othe	r determination of addit	ional tax due, may	
	result in a politicity of 1070	of the tax due plus interest	at 176 per m	ona.		
Purs	suant to NRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and	severally liable for an	v additional amount	
owe	d \	()	ALLOCALUC	Fact	j maakelonal amoune	
	ature Jeff a Mayus 1	24 Luly aMarl	Atto: Ney in Capacity	agner		
Sign	ature Lieser a	man	_Capacity _	Owner		
	CELLED (OD ANTEON) DA	MODA (A MYON)	//			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN (REQUIRED)	FURMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMA	TION	
Prin		I Leslie Δ Mains .	(REQUIR	.ED) - Moins Fomily Tours de		
Nam		ishove Bly Lam	r mit wame:	Mains Family Trust da 2005	ited January 20,	
Addı		,	Address:	(011 LGK & SINO	ore Blud.	
City:	Zeonyr (_	City:	Zephus CON	P 1010a.	
State	: Nevada	(5)	State:	Nevacia Zip:	89448	
1	_ \				-9-1-1-10	
COM	IPANY/PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING				
Deint	(required if not the seller or bu	yer)				
Addr Addr	Name: <u>eTRCo, LLC. On be</u> ess: Kietzke Office	man of Western Little Comp	any Es	sc. #: <u>122482-SAB</u>		
. KUUI	5390 Kietzke Ln Su	uite 101				
City/S	State/Zip: Reno, NV 89511					
,		BLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE REC	ORDED/MICROFILMED)		